Case Number: 3302438/2023



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

ClaimantRespondentMs RanivMHC Peterborough Ltd

Heard at: Cambridge Tribunal (by CVP) On: 26 January 2024

Before: Employment Judge Cowen

Appearances

For the Claimant: Ms Rani (in person)
For the Respondent: Mr Sonaike (counsel)

JUDGMENT

For the reasons given in the oral judgment;

1 The Claimant's claims for unlawful deduction of wages and unpaid holiday pay are dismissed.

Employment Judge Cowen

Date: 26 January 2024

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 14 February 2024

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

All judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment- tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.